NAD
C 426
STEREO
AM/FM TUNERC
 4
26
ST
ER

U101: NCP1014
PSU Board
U102: SHUNT REGULATOR TL431/A /C
2.5VREF
REFERENCE
CATHODE
ANODE
- 23 -
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
Location Part Number Description
PCB ASSY DSP EU
1002 SVC-C42626+DSP PCB ASSY DSP EU
PC BOARD
1006 1726-042A+000B PCB MAIN/KEY/DIS/PSU/LED
CAPACITOR
C201 157C-107M+K-IU CE 10V 100uF 20% R5 5X11
C202 150F-103K+2-DC CC 50V 0.01U 10% AT
C210 150F-104K+2-FC CC 50V 0.1UF 10% AT
C212 157C-107M+K-IU CE 10V 100uF 20% R5 5X11
C213 150F-104K+2-FC CC 50V 0.1UF 10% AT
DIODE
D210 4804-1480+C DIODE 1N4148M-A(WA) ATS
WAFER/SOCKET
J202A 2101-1441+0 FLEXIBLE CONN 15P P1.0 R
TRANSISTOR
Q201 485C-114E+K TR DTC114ES RLT
RESISTOR
R221 4705-182J+C RCF 1/4W 1.8K 5% ATS
R219, R222 4705-681J+C RCF 1/4W 680R 5% ATS
R220, R252 4705-821J+C RCF 1/4W 820R 5% ATS
R210, R211 4711-151A+2 RMF 1/8W 150R 1% AT
R251 4701-103J+2 RCF 1/8W 10K 5% AT
R215, R216 4705-471J+C RCF 1/4W 470R 5% ATS
R225, R250, R261, R262, R263 4705-472J+C RCF 1/4W 4.7K 5% ATS
R227 4705-563J+C RCF 1/4W 56K 5% ATS
IC
U202 3131-8700+0 IC PT6311(L) VFD DRIVER
MISCELLANEOUS
J201A, J203A 7013-0490+0 WIRE-CONN 4P P2.0 #28

PCB ASSY LED EU
1004 SVC-C42626+LED PCB ASSY LED EU & CA
PC BOARD
1006 1726-042A+000B PCB MAIN/KEY/DIS/PSU/LED
WAFER/SOCKET
J203B2 2102-040R+J01 WAFER 4P P2.0 90DEG
MISCELLANEOUS
D209 3700-2858+AB LED SP 5X5XL0.5 AM/BU
M207 5200-4905+0 SW TACT 6X6 H=5 2P
PCB ASSY MAIN EU
1001     *EU SVC-C42626+MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN EU
1001     *CA SVC-C426D6+MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN CA
PC BOARD
1006 1726-042A+000B PCB MAIN/KEY/DIS/PSU/LED
CAPACITOR
C203 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C204 157E-477M+K-OV CE 25V 470U 20% RLT
C205, C206, C207, C208, C209 150F-104K+K-II CC 50V 0.1U 10% RLT 5x5
C215 157D-227M+K-LUE CE 16V 220U 20% RLT 6.3X
- 25 -
Location Part Number Description
C217 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C219, C222 150F-104K+K-II CC 50V 0.1U 10% RLT 5x5
C223 157F-475M+K-IU CE 50V 4.7U 20% RLT 5X11
C401, C402, C403, C404 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C405, C406 157D-228M+5-X&TU CE 16V 2200U 20% RL
C407 157D-226M+K-IU CE 16V 22U 20% RLT 5x11
C408 157D-228M+5-X&TU CE 16V 2200U 20% RL
C409 157D-227M+K-LUE CE 16V 220U 20% RLT 6.3X
C410, C411 150F-104K+K-II CC 50V 0.1U 10% RLT 5x5
C412 157E-108M+5-S9T CE 25V 1000U 20% RL
C413 157Q-227M+K-OV CE 35V 220U 20% RLT 8x11
C414 157D-107M+K-IUE CE 16V 100U 20% RLT 5X11
C415, C416, C418 157F-107M+K-OW CE 50V 100U 20% RLT 8X12
C419 157C-107M+K-IU CE 10V 100uF 20% R5 5X11
C420 157D-228M+5-X&TU CE 16V 2200U 20% RL
C421 157D-477M+K-OVE CE 16V 470U 20% RLT
C701 150F-473K+2-GD CC 50V 0.047UF 10% AT
C702 157D-106M+K-IU CE 16V 10U 20% RLT 5X11
C706 150F-104K+K-II CC 50V 0.1U 10% RLT 5x5
C707 153F-102J+K-IM CM 50V 1000P 5% RLT 5x7
C708 150F-104K+K-II CC 50V 0.1U 10% RLT 5x5
C709 157D-477M+K-OVE CE 16V 470U 20% RLT
C901     *EU 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C902, C903 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C904 157D-106M+K-IU CE 16V 10U 20% RLT 5X11
C905 157E-108M+5-S9T CE 25V 1000U 20% RL
C906 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C907 157D-477M+K-OVE CE 16V 470U 20% RLT
C911 150F-220J+2-DC CC 50V 22P 5% AT 2.3X2
C912, C913 150F-102K+2-DC CC 50V 1000P 10% AT
C914, C915 150F-101K+2-DC CC 50V 100P 10% AT
C916 150F-331K+2-DC CC 50V 330P 10% AT
C924 15CH-270J+5-GG CTC 0/60 27pF 5% RL 4x4
C925 15CH-200J+5-GG CTC 0/60 20pF 5% RL 4x4
C926 153I-333J+V-NLM CM 63V 0.033U 5% RBT 7.2
C927 157F-225M+K-IU CE 50V 2.2U 20% RLT 5X11
C928 157D-106M+K-IU CE 16V 10U 20% RLT 5X11
C929 157F-224M+K-GM CE 50V 0.22U 20% RLT 4X7
C930 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C931 157C-107M+K-IU CE 10V 100uF 20% R5 5X11
C932, C941 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C942 157D-228M+5-X&TU CE 16V 2200U 20% RL
C943 157F-225M+K-IU CE 50V 2.2U 20% RLT 5X11
C944 157F-475M+K-IU CE 50V 4.7U 20% RLT 5X11
- 26 -
Location Part Number Description
C945 150F-101K+2-DC CC 50V 100P 10% AT
C946 157F-105M+K-IUW CE 50V 1U 20% RLT 5X11
C947 150F-474M+K-II CC 50V 0.47U 20% RLT 5X5
C948 157F-105M+K-IUW CE 50V 1U 20% RLT 5X11
C949, C950 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C951 157F-475M+K-IU CE 50V 4.7U 20% RLT 5X11
C953, C954 153F-272J+K-IMF CM 50V 2700P 5% RLT 5X7
C959, C960 157D-226M+K-IU CE 16V 22U 20% RLT 5x11
C961     *EU 153F-152J+K-JM CM 50V 1500P 5% RLT
C961     *CA 153F-272J+K-IMF CM 50V 2700P 5% RLT 5X7
C962     *EU 153F-152J+K-JM CM 50V 1500P 5% RLT
C962     *CA 153F-272J+K-IMF CM 50V 2700P 5% RLT 5X7
C963, C964 157D-226M+K-IU CE 16V 22U 20% RLT 5x11
C965 153F-272J+K-IMF CM 50V 2700P 5% RLT 5X7
C966 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C967 150F-474M+K-II CC 50V 0.47U 20% RLT 5X5
C968 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C969 157D-476M+K-IUW CE 16V 47U 20% RLT 5X11
C970 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C971 15CH-080D+5-GG CTC 0/60 8pF 0.5pF RL
C973 153I-473J+V-NLM CM 63V 0.047U 5% RBT 7.2
C974 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C975 157D-106M+K-IU CE 16V 10U 20% RLT 5X11
C976 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C977 157F-225M+K-IU CE 50V 2.2U 20% RLT 5X11
C978 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C979 157D-226M+K-IU CE 16V 22U 20% RLT 5x11
C980 153I-224J+V-NL CM 63V 0.22U 5% RBT
C981, C983, C984 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C982 150F-101K+2-DC CC 50V 100P 10% AT
C985 150F-561K+K-IEA CC 50V 560P 10% RLT 5x3
C986 157C-107M+K-IU CE 10V 100uF 20% R5 5X11
C987 150F-223K+2-FD CC 50V 0.022uF 10% AT
C988, C989 15CH-300J+5-IG CTC 0/60 30pF 5% RL 5x4
C990 157C-107M+K-IU CE 10V 100uF 20% R5 5X11

Q403 4860-0050+K TR SS8050 C/D RLT
Q702 4851-9230+K TR NPN 2SC1923-0
- 28 -
Location Part Number Description
Q901     *EU 485C-945P+K TR NPN 2SC945P
Q902 4851-9230+K TR NPN 2SC1923-0
Q903 485A-114E+K TR DTA114ESA RLT ROHM
Q922, Q923, Q942 4860-1590+K TR 2SC1740STPR
Q943, Q944 4860-8120+G TR 2SD1468S TPS ROHM
Q945 485A-114E+K TR DTA114ESA RLT ROHM
Q980 485C-114E+K TR DTC114ES RLT
Q981 485A-114E+K TR DTA114ESA RLT ROHM
Q982 4853-63BL+5 TR N-JEET 2SK-363BL(F)
Q983, Q984 485C-114E+K TR DTC114ES RLT
RESISTOR
R701 4705-152J+C RCF 1/4W 1.5K 5% ATS
R902, R931 4705-220J+C RCF 1/4W 22R 5% ATS
R911, R928 4705-221J+C RCF 1/4W 220R 5% ATS
R950 4705-684J+C RCF 1/4W 680K 5% ATS
R905     *EU 4705-681J+C RCF 1/4W 680R 5% ATS
R208, R209 4701-750J+2 RCF 1/8W 75R 5% AT
R235, R236 4701-103J+2 RCF 1/8W 10K 5% AT
R705 4711-272A+2 RMF 1/8W 2.7K 1% AT
R906 4701-103J+2 RCF 1/8W 10K 5% AT
R912 4701-101J+2 RCF 1/8W 100R 5% AT
R915 4701-103J+2 RCF 1/8W 10K 5% AT
R927 4701-103J+2 RCF 1/8W 10K 5% AT
R944 4701-104J+2 RCF 1/8W 100K 5% AT
R945 4701-103J+2 RCF 1/8W 10K 5% AT
R947, R948 4701-103J+2 RCF 1/8W 10K 5% AT
R954 4701-103J+2 RCF 1/8W 10K 5% AT
R963, R964 4701-104J+2 RCF 1/8W 100K 5% AT
R969 4701-104J+2 RCF 1/8W 100K 5% AT
R972 4701-103J+2 RCF 1/8W 10K 5% AT
R974 4701-104J+2 RCF 1/8W 100K 5% AT
R978 4701-105J+2 RCF 1/8W 1M 5% AT
R981 4701-101J+2 RCF 1/8W 100R 5% AT
R983 4701-104J+2 RCF 1/8W 100K 5% AT
R984 4701-105J+2 RCF 1/8W 1M 5% AT
R989 4701-103J+2 RCF 1/8W 10K 5% AT
R993, R997 4701-104J+2 RCF 1/8W 100K 5% AT
R403 4705-100J+C RCF 1/4W 10R 5% ATS
R401, R402, R404, R704, R916, R919, R920, R923,
R924, R951, R968, R985, R986, R987, R990,
4705-102J+C RCF 1/4W 1K 5% ATS
R706 4705-153J+C RCF 1/4W 15K 5% ATS
R973 4705-183J+C RCF 1/4W 18K 5% ATS
R921, R922, R929 4705-222J+C RCF 1/4W 2.2K 5% ATS
- 29 -
Location Part Number Description
R207, R933, R952, R953 4705-223J+C RCF 1/4W 22K 5% ATS
R703 4705-303J+C RCF 1/4W 30K 5% ATS
R702, R904, R909, R910 4705-331J+C RCF 1/4W 330R 5% ATS
R907, R946, R949, 4705-332J+C RCF 1/4W 3.3K 5% ATS
R212, R228, R908, R961, R962, R988 4705-471J+C RCF 1/4W 470R 5% ATS
D981, R202, R213, R214, R708, R918, R942, R982 4705-472J+C RCF 1/4W 4.7K 5% ATS
R418, R991 4705-473J+C RCF 1/4W 47K 5% ATS
R999 4705-512J+C RCF 1/4W 5.1K 5% ATS
R992 4705-682J+C RCF 1/4W 6.8K 5% ATS
R943 4705-822J+C RCF 1/4W 8.2K 5% ATS
R903     *EU 4705-123J+C RCF 1/4W 12K 5% ATS
R901     *EU 4705-333J+C RCF 1/4W 33K 5% ATS
R957, R958     *EU 4705-392J+C RCF 1/4W 3.9K 5% ATS
R957, R958     *CA 4705-562J+C RCF 1/4W 5.6K 5% ATS
R975     *EU 4705-563J+C RCF 1/4W 56K 5% ATS
R975     *CA 4705-243J+C RCF 1/4W 24K 5% ATS
R959, R960     *EU 4701-274J+2 RCF 1/8W 270K 5% AT
R959, R960     *CA 4705-124J+C RCF 1/4W 120K 5% ATS
IC
U201 3132-3561+0 IC MCU 16K FLASH P89
U203 3131-7250+1 IC MEMORY EEPROM 8K
U204 3132-2521+0 IC MAX3232ECWE+ RS232 TX

L972 5600-3416+S COIL AM IFT NMIF-4062
Label 3002-0027+0 LABEL-BLANK 10X5 WHT PET
M302 2113-2036+1 JACK PHONE 4P RED D315
M985 2300-1220+0 CRYSTAL 4.332MHZ
M986 4131-7701+0 ANTENNA WASHER
P901 2113-1160+0 WAFER 2P ST. P=2.5 NH
U201A 312A-0970+01 SOFTWARE MCU C426V04
U201C 3005-5361+0 RIBBON 60MMX300M BLACK
PCB ASSY PSU
1003     *EU SVC-C42626+PSU PCB ASSY PSU EU
1003     *CA SVC-C426D6+PSU PCB ASSY PSU CA
PC BOARD
1006 1726-042A+000B PCB MAIN/KEY/DIS/PSU/LED
CAPACITOR
C100, C101 8910-0049+0 CAP400V 4700P
C102, C103 157T-475M+5-S5T CE 400V 4.7U 20% RL
C104 8910-0091+0 CC 400V 0.01UF +-20% RL
C105 157D-106M+K-IUE          CE 16V 10U 20% RLT 5X11
C106 157Q-476M+K-LUTU CE 35V 47U 20% RLT
C107, C110 157D-477M+K-OVE CE 16V 470U 20% RLT
C109 150F-103K+2-DC CC 50V 0.01U 10% AT
C111 150F-104K+2-FC CC 50V 0.1UF 10% AT
C112 150F-102K+2-DC CC 50V 1000P 10% AT